	10158			
· _	MAR 0 7 2001		3-2001	
B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00)		rtment of Commerce ind Trademark Office	
(3-3-0 PATENT	™ 101€ S ∪∟, 101€	634719	
o the Commiss i	oner for Patents. Please record the attached origi	nal documents or copie	es thereof.	
Name of Conve		2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
	Gregory Charles PIKE	Name:	GLAXO WELLCOME INC.	
		Internal Address:		
	nal names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	Five Moore Drive	
Nature of Conve □ Assi		City, State, Zip:	Research Triangle Park, NC 27709	
	gnment			
	her: Correction to Reel 9753, Frame 0161,	1		
ncorrect assign Australia Ltd. d	nee and address from Glaxo Wellcome correct to: Glaxo Wellcome Inc., Five Moore n Triangle Park, NC 27709			
•	e: January 12, 1999	□ Additional ı	name(s) and address(es) attached.	
	ication Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):		
09/180,277				
	being filed together with a new ecution date of the application is:			
pplication, the ex	ecution date of the application is:		colications and	
oplication, the ex	ecution date of the application is: Additional Nur ress of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this	Total Number of A	oplications and tents Involved: 1	
oplication, the ex . Name and Addi ocument Should	ecution date of the application is: ————————————————————————————————————	Total Number of A	·	
oplication, the ex Name and Addi ocument Should	ecution date of the application is: Additional Nur ress of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this be Mailed:	Total Number of Al Pa 7. Total Fee:	tents Involved: 1	
pplication, the ex 	ecution date of the application is: <u>C Additional Nur</u> ress of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this be Mailed: Richard E. Fichter Reg. No. 26,382 Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	Total Number of Aj Pa 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	tents Involved: 1	
pplication, the ex 5. Name and Addi Document Should Name:	ecution date of the application is: <u>Additional Nur</u> ress of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this be Mailed: Richard E. Fichter Reg. No. 26,382 Bacon & Thomas, PLLC	Total Number of A _l Pa 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) □ Enclosed ☑ If additional fe to deposit acco	es needed, authorized to be charged	
pplication, the ex 5. Name and Addi Document Should Name:	ecution date of the application is: <u>C Additional Nur</u> ress of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this be Mailed: Richard E. Fichter Reg. No. 26,382 Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	Total Number of A ₁ Pa 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) □ Enclosed ☑ If additional fector to deposit accor 8. Deposit Account N	tents Involved: 1 \$40.00 es needed, authorized to be charged bunt fumber: 02-0200	
pplication, the ex 	ecution date of the application is: <u>C Additional Nur</u> ress of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this be Mailed: Richard E. Fichter Reg. No. 26,382 Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	Total Number of A ₁ Pa 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) □ Enclosed ⊠ If additional fea to deposit accor 8. Deposit Account N ATTACH DUPLICATE	es needed, authorized to be charged	
pplication, the ex 5. Name and Add Document Should Name: Address:	ecution date of the application is: C Additional Nur ress of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this be Mailed: Richard E. Fichter Reg. No. 26,382 Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT USE	Total Number of A ₁ Pa 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) □ Enclosed ⊠ If additional fea to deposit accor 8. Deposit Account N ATTACH DUPLICATE	tents Involved: 1 \$40.00 es needed, authorized to be charged bunt fumber: 02-0200	
pplication, the ex . Name and Addr locument Should lame: Address:	ecution date of the application is: C Additional Nur ress of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this be Mailed: Richard E. Fichter Reg. No. 26,382 Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT USE Signature:	Total Number of A, Pa 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed If additional fea to deposit accor 8. Deposit Account N ATTACH DUPLICATE THIS SPACE	tents Involved: 1 \$40.00 es needed, authorized to be charged bunt fumber: 02-0200 COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	
pplication, the ex . Name and Addr locument Should lame: Address: 0. Statement and To th o	ecution date of the application is: C Additional Nur ress of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this be Mailed: Richard E. Fichter Reg. No. 26,382 Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT USE	Total Number of A, Pa 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed If additional fea to deposit accor 8. Deposit Account N ATTACH DUPLICATE THIS SPACE	tents Involved: 1 \$40.00 es needed, authorized to be charged bunt fumber: 02-0200 copy of THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT rect and any attached copy is	
pplication, the ex 5. Name and Add Document Should Name: Address: Address: 9. Statement and To the a true	ecution date of the application is: Additional Nur ress of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this be Mailed: Richard E. Fichter Reg. No. 26,382 Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT USE Signature: e best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	Total Number of A, Pa 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed If additional fea to deposit accor 8. Deposit Account N ATTACH DUPLICATE THIS SPACE	tents Involved: 1 \$40.00 es needed, authorized to be charged bunt fumber: 02-0200 COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	

		, .		OIPE 161	
B/O FORM PT	0-1595 (Rev. 4/00) MRD 11-29-	<u>12-15-</u>			. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office
To the Co n	nmissioner for Patents. P	lease record the attached origin		es thereof.	
1. Name of	Conveying Party(ies): Gregory Cha	rles PKEO 1PE	2. Name and Address Name:	of Receiving Party(ies): GLAXO WELLCON	ЛЕ INC.
		D NOV 2 9 2000	Internal Address:		
1	ditional names of conv	reying parties attached.	Street Address:	Five Moore Drive	
	Assignment Security Agreement	 Merger Change of Name 	City, State, Zip:	Research Triangle	Park, NC 27709
incorrect Australia	assignee and address f	Nellcome Inc., Five Moore			
Execution	n Date: January 12, 1	999	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
4. (A) Paten 09/180,2	t Application Number(s): 277		4. (B) Patent Numberl.	s):	
	nent is being filed together v the execution date of the ap	plication is:			
5. Name an	□ Additional Num . Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this		hers Attached Total Number of Ap		
Document S	Should be Mailed: Richard E. Fic		Par 7. Total Fee:	rents Involved: 1	
Name:	Reg. No. 26,		(37 CFR 3.41)	\$40	.00
Address:		Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
	Alexandria, V		Authorized to t B. Deposit Account N		
1. 1900 - 10000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000			-	COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING	
:/200 0-DBYRNE ::581	40.00 1	DO NOT USE 1	HIS SPACE		
9. Statemer	nt and Signature: To the best of my know a true copy of the origi Richard E. Fichter	viedge and belief, the forego nal document.	ing is true and corr		<i>d copy is</i> ember 29, 2000
	Name of Person Signin	q	Signature		Date
	-	of pages including cover sheet, atta		: 4	

PATENT REEL: 011569 FRAME: 0548

193032

ASSIGNMENT

۰.

WHEREAS, I Gregory Charles PIKE, a citizen of Australia, residing at 7/1 Ardoch Avenue, St. Kilda East 3183, Victoria, Australia; have jointly invented "Unit Dose Dispensing Device" hereinafter called "the invention" for which a patent application PN9764.96 was filed on 10 May 1996 in Australia and for which an International (PCT) application was filed on 9 May 1997 designating the United States of America, and

WHEREAS the invention, being made in the circumstances set out in the agreement entitled DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION BY GLAXO AUSTRALIA made in January 1995 between me the inventor and GLAXO AUSTRALIA PTY LTD. (now GLAXO WELLCOME AUSTRALIA LTD.) a company incorporated and existing under the laws of Australia, having its registered office at 1061 Mountain Highway, Boronia, Victoria 3155, Australia, and

WHEREAS GLAXO WELLCOME AUSTRALIA LTD. has authorised and requested my making the applications, and

WHEREAS GLAXO WELLCOME INC., a corporation organised and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of North Carolina and having its principal place of business at Five Moore Drive, Research Triangle Park, North Carolina 27709, USA is desirous of acquiring from GLAXO WELLCOME AUSTRALIA LTD. the whole right, title and interest in and to the invention and the applications in respect of the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that I Gregory Charles PIKE, hereby confirm ownership by GLAXO WELLCOME AUSTRALIA LTD. of the invention and, if under the law of the United States of America I the inventor have any ownership right, title and interest in the invention and the applications (which I do not believe to be the case and claim no ownership right, title or interest in the invention and the application based on the law of Australia), I Gregory Charles PIKE nevertheless hereby assign and transfer such ownership right, title and interest in and to the invention and the applications to GLAXO WELLCOME AUSTRALIA LTD. GLAXO WELLCOME AUSTRALIA LTD hereby assigns and transfers to GLAXO WELLCOME INC. its whole right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America in and to the invention and the applications and in and to any priority rights in respect of the invention and the applications and in and to any divisional application, continuation or continuation in part application thereof, and in and to any extension or re-issue thereof, and I the inventor and GLAXO WELLCOME AUSTRALIA LTD. hereby authorise and request any patent arising therefrom in the United States of America be issued to GLAXO WELLCOME INC.

3

)

AND GLAXO WELLCOME AUSTRALIA LTD. hereby, and I the inventor for myself and my respective executors and legal representatives hereby, agree to provide information and make execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further acts, applications, papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents which may be possible and are necessary or desirable to more effectually secure to and vest in GLAXO WELLCOME INC., its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the invention and the application hereby assigned and transferred in respect of the United States of America.

IT is hereby declared that each of the transactions hereby effected does not form part of a larger transaction or of a series of transactions in respect of which the amount or value, or the aggregate amount or value, of the consideration exceeds $\pounds 60,000$.

IN WITNESS whereof and with effect from the 10 day of May 1996 the inventor and Graham George Brereton as Attorney of GLAXO WELLCOME AUSTRALIA LTD. by virtue of Powers of Attorney granted by GLAXO WELLCOME AUSTRALIA LTD. have hereunto set their respective hands.

SIGNED by Gregory Charles PIKE:

and 12th JANUARY, 1999

in the presence of:

JUL SNELL UShell

SIGNED by Graham George Brereton as the Attorney of GLAXO WELLCOME AUSTRALIA LTD .:

Joulus ?